

BHARAT BHUSHAN FINANCE & COMMODITY BROKERS LTD.
CIN-L57120DL1992PLC049038, Tel Nos. 011-49800900 Fax: 011-49800933
Email: commodities@bharatbhushan.com, Website: www.bbinvestments.in
Regd. Office : 503 Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg New Delhi-110001

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2015

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	For quarter ended 30.06.2015 UNAUDITED	For quarter ended 31.03.2015 UNAUDITED	For quarter ended 30.06.2014 UNAUDITED	Year Ended 31.03.2015 AUDITED
1. Income From Operations				
(a) Net Sales/ Income from operations	14.68	24.27	18.50	58.98
(b) Other Operating Incomes	2.10	1.89	1.86	14.67
Total Income from operations	16.78	26.16	20.36	73.63
2. Expenditure				
a. Employee benefits expenses	3.02	4.41	3.87	17.38
b. Communication Expenses	0.13	1.09	0.33	2.31
c. Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.03	0.06	0.28	0.90
d. Other Expenditure	1.83	3.74	2.25	12.75
Total Expenditure	5.01	9.30	6.73	33.34
3. Profit/(Loss) from Operations before				
Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	11.77	16.86	13.63	40.29
4. Other Income	2.46	3.00	3.06	12.08
5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	14.23	19.86	16.69	52.37
6. Finance Cost	0	0	0	0
7. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	14.23	19.86	16.69	52.37
8. Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0
9. Profit (+)/Loss(-) From Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	14.23	19.86	16.69	52.37
10. Tax Expenses	2.71	5.42	3.09	9.92
11. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	11.52	14.44	13.60	42.45
12. Extraordinary Items	0	0	0	0
13. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	11.52	14.44	13.60	42.45
14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs10 Each)	338.04	338.04	338.04	338.04
15. Reserve Excluding revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	N.A	NA	N.A	446.59
16. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
-Basic	0.34	0.43	0.40	1.26
-Diluted	0.34	0.43	0.40	1.26
17. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
-Basic	0.34	0.43	0.40	1.26
-Diluted	0.34	0.43	0.40	1.26
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDINGS				
1. Public Shareholding				
- No. of shares	1561130	1563358	1577275	1563358
- Percentage of Shareholding	46.18%	46.25%	46.66%	46.25%
2. Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding **				
a) Pledged/Encumbered				
- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of The Total Shareholding of Promoters and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of The Total Share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-Encumbered				
- Number of Shares	1819270	1817042	1803125	1817042
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the Total Shareholding of Promoters and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of The Total Share Capital of the Company)	53.82%	53.75%	53.34%	53.75%

[Handwritten Signature]

Notes :

1. Previous period figures has been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
2. There are no reportable segment in terms of Accounting Standard AS - 17 " Segment Reporting "
3. Investor complaints/communication received and disposed off during the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2015

PARTICULARS	3 MONTHS ENDED 30TH JUNE 2015
B INVESTORS COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	2
disposed off during the quarter	2
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

4. The above Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 30th July, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS


NISHA AHUJA
DIRECTOR

Place : New Delhi

Date : 30th July, 2015